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NOTIFICATION REGARDING INCLUSIONMODIFICATIONWITHDRWAN IN THE 

THEORY DATE SHEET OF UGPG/LAW PROGRAMS EXAMINATIONS, 

DECEMBER, 2025 

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK 

It is hereby notified for information of all concerned that due to clash, some papers of UG/PG/Law 

Programs have been rescheduled as mentioned below. Also some papers of UG/PG/Law Programs which 

could not be included in the main date sheets of these Programs are now scheduled as per details given as 

under: 

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 

'A+' Grade University Accredited by NAAC 

NOMENCLATURE OF PAPER 

(ADR) 
Alternate Dispute Resolution System 

LLB (Hons.) 3-Year 5" sem./BBA LLB (Hons.) and B.A LLB (Hons.) 5-Year Course 9" sem. 
(Time of Exam: 2:00 pm to 5:00 pm) 

23.12.2025 07.01.2026 

Business Policy and Strategy 

Principles of Political Science-I 
Principles of Gene Manipulation 
Digital Electronics 

Uneviling Incredible India: A journey into 

UG 4-Year/5-Year (NEP) 3" sem. (Time of Exam: 9:30 am to 12:30 pm) 

Tourism and Hospitality 

Yoga Science-3 

International Organisation-I 

Sanskrit-I 

Business Organization 

Basics of Accounting 

Introduction to Geology 

Elements of Public Administration-I 
Mechanics and Theory of Relativity 

Subject code 

Environmental Science 

Digital and Technological Solutions 

(Common with QPID 97756) 

Cell Biology 

903/1785/1585 

Elements of Public Administration-I 

Art Introduction, Appreciation & 
Criticism 

24IMS503MIO 1/ 
25IMS403MI01 

25POLS403DS0 1 
24CBT402MIO 1 

24ELE403 MIO1 

24HTMX03MDO 1/ 

25HTMX03 MDO1 

25POLS403 DS02 

25YOG403MIO 1 

24SKTM401 DS0 1 

24IMSI401DS01/ 

25IMSC401 DS01 

UG/PG 4-Year/5-Year (NEP) 1 sem. (Time of Exam: 9:30 am to 12:30 pm) 

24IMSI401DS02/ 

25IMSC401 DS02 

QPID 

23EVSXO1VAO1 

9649 

23CSAX01VAO1 

24CBTS401 DS02 

56962 

24PUBM401DS01 
24VISS401DSO1 

37153 
34452 
34542 

36110 

37154 

37321 

24GOLM401DSO 1I 34193 

34061 

24PUBS401 DSO1 34327 
24PHYM401 DSO1 34233 

29801 

29802 

34125/ 
27071 
34717/ 

97756 
34100/ 
34099 

PREVIOUS 
DATE OF 
EXAM 

34326 
34072 

30.12.2025 & 
06.01.2026 

24.12.2025 

26.12.2025 

29.12.2025 

3i.12.2025 

31.12.2025 
06.01.2026 

21.01.2026 

REVISED 

DATE OF 
EXAM 

21.01.2026 

07.01.2026 

23.12.2025 

30.12.2025 
30.12.2025 

01.01.2026 

03.01.2026 

07.01.2026 

02.01.2026 

26.12.2025 

29.12.2025 

02.01.2026 

31.12.2025 
06.01.2026 

21.01.2026 

21.01.2026 

31.12.2025 

31.12.2025 
02.01.2026 
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Organization and Administration of Indian 25DSSM401DSO1 
Armed Forces (Part A: Theory) Map 
Reading-I (Part B: Practical) 
Olympic Games: History and Legacy 

Monetary Economics 
Industrial Economics 

Biotechnology 
Principles and Applications of Agriculture 25CBT403 MIO 1 

Media, Communication and Society 
History of Indian Music 

UG 4-Year (NEP) 5" sem. (Time of Exam: 2:00 pm to 5:00 pm) 

Bio Statistics 

Penology & Victimology 
Socio-Economic Offences and Felonious 
Torts 

LLM 4" sem. (Time of Exam:- 2:00 PM to 5:00 PM) 

Industrial and Intellectual Property Law 
Collective Violence and Criminal Justice 
System 

1. 
2. 

24PSE40IMIO1 

4. 

24ECOS03MIO1 

6. 

25ECO505MVO1 

DATESHEET. 

7. 
8 

26S0C405MIO1 
26MUSS05MVO1 
26STA40SMVO1 

Endst. No. Conduct/AC-I/V/2025/13995-14195 

17LLM24GDI 
17LLM24GD2 

17LLM24GB3 
17LLM24GD3 

CPA to C.0.E., MDU, Rohtak. 

34262 

34753 

27823 
27825 
37013 

38041 
38021 

38031 

67871 

67872 

67868 
67873 

NOTE:- HOWEVER, CENTRE OF EXAM WILL REMAIN THE SAME AS MENTIONED IN THE MAIN 

3. All the Principals of concerned colleges, affiliated to M.D.University, Rohtak. 

HODs/Directors of the concerned Dept/Institutes, M.D.University, Rohtak. 
The Director, MDU-CPAS, Gurugram. 

14.01.2026 

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: 

14.01.2026 Withdrawn 

14.01.2026 Withdrawn 

The Asstt. Registrar (R-I/R-IL/R-IIUR-IV/Secrecy), MDU, Rohtak. 

Dated: 19.12.2025 

02.01.2026 

PA to COE, M.D.University, Rohtak (for kind information of the COE). 

14.01.2026 

Director (UCC) with the request to get it uploaded the same on University website. 

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

Withdrawn 

29.12.2025 

22.12.2025 

26.12.2025 

The Co-ordinators of Nodal Centres M.D.U. Rohtak. They are requested to intimate the Centre Supdts. of the 
Colleges concerned. 

06.01.2026 

9-12-22s 

Assistant Registrar (Conduct) 
for Controller of Examinations 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

