

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975)

'A+' Grade University Accredited by NAAC

NOTIFICATION REGARDING INCLUSION/MODIFICATION/WITHDRWAN IN THE THEORY DATE SHEET OF UG/PG/LAW PROGRAMS EXAMINATIONS, DECEMBER, 2025

It is hereby notified for information of all concerned that due to clash, some papers of UG/PG/Law Programs have been rescheduled as mentioned below. Also some papers of UG/PG/Law Programs which could not be included in the main date sheets of these Programs are now scheduled as per details given as under:-

NOMENCLATURE OF PAPER	Subject code	QPID	PREVIOUS DATE OF EXAM	REVISED DATE OF EXAM
LLB (Hons.) 3-Year 5 th sem./BBA LL	B (Hons.) and B.A LI	B (Hons.) 5	-Year Course 9th	sem.
			e of Exam: 2:00 j	
Alternate Dispute Resolution System (ADR)	903/1785/1585	9649	23.12.2025	07.01.2026
UG 4-Year/5-Year (NEP) 3 rd sem. (Ti	me of Exam: 9:30 am	to 12:30 pm	1)	
Business Policy and Strategy	24IMS503MI01/ 25IMS403MI01	56962	30.12.2025 & 06.01.2026	07.01.2026
Principles of Political Science-I	25POLS403DS01	37153		23.12.2025
Principles of Gene Manipulation	24CBT402MI01	34452		30.12.2025
Digital Electronics	24ELE403MI01	34542		30.12.2025
Digital Electronics	ZALEETOSIVIIOI	3 13 12		
Uneviling Incredible India: A journey into Tourism and Hospitality	24HTMX03MD01/ 25HTMX03MD01	36110		01.01.2026
International Organisation-I	25POLS403DS02	37154		03.01.2026
Yoga Science-3	25YOG403MI01	37321		07.01.2026
UG/PG 4-Year/5-Year (NEP) 1st sem	. (Time of Exam: 9:30	am to 12:3	0 pm)	
Sanskrit-I	24SKTM401DS01	34061	24.12.2025	02.01.2026
Business Organization	24IMSI401DS01/ 25IMSC401DS01	29801	26.12.2025	26.12.2025
Basics of Accounting	24IMSI401DS02/ 25IMSC401DS02	29802	29.12.2025	29.12.2025
Introduction to Geology	24GOLM401DS01	34193	31.12.2025	02.01.2026
Elements of Public Administration-I	24PUBS401DS01	34327	31.12.2025	31.12.2025
Mechanics and Theory of Relativity	24PHYM401DS01	34233	06.01.2026	06.01.2026
Environmental Science	23EVSX01VA01	34125/ 27071	21.01.2026	21.01.2026
Digital and Technological Solutions (Common with QPID 97756)	23CSAX01VA01	34717/ 97756	21.01.2026	21.01.2026
Cell Biology	24CBTS401DS02	34100/ 34099		31.12.2025
Elements of Public Administration-I	24PUBM401DS01	34326		31.12.2025
Art Introduction, Appreciation & Criticism	24VISS401DS01	34072		02.01.2026





Organization and Administration of Indian Armed Forces (Part A: Theory) Map Reading-I (Part B: Practical)	25DSSM401DS01	34262		02.01.2026
Olympic Games: History and Legacy	24PSE401MI01	34753		14.01.2026
Monetary Economics	24ECO503MI01	27823	14.01.2026	Withdrawn
Industrial Economics	25ECO505MV01	27825	14.01.2026	Withdrawn
Principles and Applications of Agriculture Biotechnology	25CBT403MI01	37013	14.01.2026	Withdrawn
UG 4-Year (NEP) 5th sem. (Time of Ex	am: 2:00 pm to 5:00 p	m)		
Media, Communication and Society	26SOC405MI01	38041		29.12.2025
History of Indian Music	26MUS505MV01	38021		
Bio Statistics	26STA405MV01	38031		
LLM 4th sem. (Time of Exam:- 2:00 PM t	to 05:00 PM)			
Penology & Victimology	17LLM24GD1	67871		22.12.2025
Socio-Economic Offences and Felonious Torts	17LLM24GD2	67872		26.12.2025
Industrial and Intellectual Property Law	17LLM24GB3	67868		
Collective Violence and Criminal Justice System	17LLM24GD3	67873		06.01.2026

NOTE:- HOWEVER, CENTRE OF EXAM WILL REMAIN THE SAME AS MENTIONED IN THE MAIN DATESHEET.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Endst. No. Conduct/AC-I/V/2025/13995-14195

Dated: 19.12.2025

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. HODs/Directors of the concerned Dept./Institutes, M.D.University, Rohtak.

- The Director, MDU-CPAS, Gurugram.
 All the Principals of concerned colleges, affiliated to M.D.University, Rohtak.
 The Co-ordinators of Nodal Centres M.D.U. Rohtak. They are requested to intimate the Centre Supdts. of the Colleges concerned.
- 5. The Asstt. Registrar (R-I/R-II/R-III/R-IV/Secrecy), MDU, Rohtak.
- 6. Director (UCC) with the request to get it uploaded the same on University website.
- 7. CPA to C.O.E., MDU, Rohtak.
- 8. PA to COE, M.D.University, Rohtak (for kind information of the COE).

Assistant Registrar (Conduct) for Controller of Examinations